



PMS AIF WORLD
High Performance Investing

JULY, 2023 NEWSLETTER

TOP 10 PORTFOLIOS IN EACH PEER GROUP

MONTH
JULY, 2023

PREPARED BY
PMS AIF WORLD

MONTHLY PERFORMANCE REPORT

Beginning of a Significant Bullish Phase in Indian Equity Markets

Dear Investors,



Kamal Manocha
Founder & CEO,

We are witnessing the beginning of a significant bullish phase in the Indian equity markets, signalling a promising decade ahead. After a 20-month wait, the Nifty soared past 18,000 [touched on 11th October 2021] and reached a new all-time high of 19,011.25 on 28th June 2023, and closed June 2023 at 19,189.05. The Sensex also experienced a notable surge.

This rally is attributed to positive global cues, improvements in India's current account deficit, progress in the southwest monsoon, and strong foreign fund inflows. With continued upside momentum, the Nifty has the potential to reach even greater heights.

- **Positive global cues:** The global economy is showing signs of recovery, which is positive for Indian equities as India is a major exporter. The US economy, in particular, is expected to grow at a healthy pace in 2023, which will boost demand for Indian goods and services.
- **Narrowing of India's current account deficit:** India's current account deficit (CAD) narrowed in the fourth quarter of 2022, which is a positive sign for the economy. According to data released by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI), India's current account deficit (CAD) contracted to \$1.3 billion (0.2% of GDP) in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2022-23.



PMS AIF WORLD

Beginning of a Significant Bullish Phase in Indian Equity Markets

This marks a significant improvement compared to the previous quarter's CAD of \$16.8 billion (2% of GDP) and the CAD of \$13.4 billion (1.6% of GDP) recorded a year ago. The narrowing of the current account deficit is a positive development for the Indian economy, indicating improved economic stability and a better balance between exports and imports.

A narrowing CAD means that India is importing less than it is exporting, which helps to boost the value of the rupee. A stronger rupee makes Indian goods and services more competitive in international markets, which can lead to higher exports and economic growth.

- **Advance of the southwest monsoon:** The southwest monsoon, which is India's main source of rainfall, has been advancing well this year. This is good news for farmers, as it will help to boost agricultural production. A good monsoon also helps to improve rural incomes, which can lead to increased consumer spending.

Of course, tremors from El Nino will be observed, but unlikely to be magnified to a scale expected earlier.

- **Robust foreign fund inflows:** Foreign investors have been net buyers of Indian equities in recent months. This is a positive sign, as it shows that foreign investors are confident in the Indian economy. Foreign fund inflows can help to boost stock prices and support a bull market

- In Q4 FY23, FIIs had a Net Outflow of Rs 50,557 Cr from the Indian Markets, and as of Q1 FY24, FIIs had a Net Inflow of Rs 54,421 Cr, implying a net increase of over 200% over a quarter.
- Comparing with the same quarter last year, in Q1 FY23, FIIs were net sellers totalling to an outflow of Rs 1,53,057 Cr and with a net buy of Rs 54,421 Cr for Q1 FY24, the change has been tremendous!



Beginning of a Significant Bullish Phase in Indian Equity Markets

Even on the global front, with respect to the US, following a series of 10 consecutive interest rate hikes, the Federal Reserve decided to maintain the federal funds target rate at a range of 5.0% to 5.25% during the June meeting. This pause in interest rate increases is the first since the Fed began tightening its monetary policy in March 2022. The central committee, Federal Open Markets Committee (FOMC), has been striving to curb inflation while avoiding a recession in the U.S. economy. The FOMC, likely to meet next in the last week of July 2023, also updated its long-term economic projections, indicating a median fed funds rate of 5.6% in 2023, suggesting the possibility of two more interest rate hikes by the end of the year.

The impact of this decision on Indian equity markets is expected to be influenced by global market trends and investor sentiment towards emerging economies.

The inflation rate in India in May 2023 was 4.25%. This is a significant decline from the previous month's rate of 4.7%, and the lowest inflation rate in India since April 2021. The decline in inflation was driven by a number of factors and this decline in inflation is positive news for the Indian economy. The RBI is kept interest rates unchanged at its meeting in June 2023, but it may raise rates in the coming months if inflation continues to rise.

In conclusion, the current phase of the Indian equity markets holds promising prospects for investors. The recent surge in the Nifty and Sensex, indicates a strong upward momentum. Additionally, the decision of the Federal Reserve to pause interest rate hikes in the US adds to the positive sentiment. However, it is important to monitor global market trends, inflation rates, and investor sentiment towards emerging economies, as they can impact the trajectory of Indian equity markets. Overall, the combination of these factors sets the stage for an optimistic outlook for Indian equities in the near future.



PMS AIF WORLD's 4th Mid Year Summit 2023

A BIG HIT

**WE THANK YOU
FOR MAKING THE
EVENT**

A GRAND SUCCESS

In case you missed any session, we regret as attending the event live is a totally different experience. But worry not, we will be soon uploading the recordings of all the sessions on our [YouTube Channel](#).

SUMMER OF '23

RISE OF ALTERNATES IN THE NEW AGE OF INVESTING

FEW GLIMPSSES



- Navigation
- Lobby
- Information Desk
- Networking Lounge
- Auditorium
- Breakout Rooms
- Agenda
- Logout



- Navigation
- Lobby
- Information Desk
- Networking Lounge
- Auditorium
- Breakout Rooms
- Agenda
- Logout

SUMMER OF '23 RISE OF ALTERNATES IN THE NEW AGE OF INVESTING

FEW GLIMPSSES



SUMMER OF '23 RISE OF ALTERNATES IN THE NEW AGE OF INVESTING

FEW GLIMPSES



- Navigation
- Lobby
- Information Desk
- Networking Lounge
- Auditorium
- Breakout Rooms
- Agenda
- Logout



- Navigation
- Lobby
- Information Desk
- Networking Lounge
- Auditorium
- Breakout Rooms
- Agenda
- Logout

Top 10 Portfolios In Each Peer Group (Data as of 30th June 2023)

Peer Group 1: Ten Year Plus Peer Group													
Company	Strategy	AUM (Cr)	1M	3M	6M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	10Y	SI	Market Cap	Fund Manager
ValueQuest	Growth Scheme	927.71	4.7%	24.5%	26.0%	36.2%	13.2%	41.5%	17.9%	19.5%	17.9%	Multi Cap	Sameer Shah
Accuracap	Picopower	536.31	7.0%	16.1%	9.6%	21.3%	7.3%	37.3%	16.7%	24.4%	22.4%	Small Cap	Raman Nagpal
Alchemy	High Growth Select Stock	3263	5.2%	20.5%	13.7%	23.2%	13.5%	28.5%	10.8%	18.8%	19.7%	Multi Cap	Hiren Ved
Sundaram	SELF	772	5.2%	21.6%	9.7%	21.7%	9.1%	28.5%	16.6%	19.0%	17.2%	Mid & Small	Madanagopal Ramu
Alfaccurate	IOP	-	4.8%	13.5%	11.1%	27.0%	11.8%	27.2%	12.9%	20.2%	18.3%	Multi Cap	Rajesh Kothari
Girik Capital	MultiCap	883.34	7.4%	20.8%	12.7%	24.4%	7.6%	24.7%	15.1%	21.6%	19.4%	Multi Cap	Charandeep Singh
Sundaram	SISOP	1165	3.2%	17.4%	10.7%	24.1%	9.4%	25.3%	13.8%	15.9%	17.6%	Multi Cap	Madanagopal Ramu
ASK	IEP	20188	3.6%	19.1%	9.5%	21.8%	7.5%	23.1%	12.4%	19.1%	17.5%	Multi Cap	Chetan Thacker
Quest	Flagship	585	4.8%	15.9%	7.2%	20.6%	4.8%	23.1%	9.8%	18.7%	15.9%	Multi Cap	Aniruddha Sarkar
Motilal	Value	1711.0	5.2%	15.5%	9.6%	21.6%	8.0%	19.0%	10.5%	12.8%	18.9%	Multi Cap	Shrey Loonker

Peer Group 2: Five Year Plus Peer Group													
Company	Strategy	AUM (Cr)	1M	3M	6 M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	SI	Market Cap	Fund Manager	
Sage One [^]	Core	2300	5.0%	15.4%	12.2%	15.2%	1.9%	30.1%	14.7%	25.6%	Mid & Small	Samit Vartak	
Buoyant	Opportunities Multicap	968	4.9%	20.1%	17.8%	41.1%	23.2%	46.6%	18.6%	21.8%	Multi Cap	Sachin Khivasara	
Valentis	Rising Star Opportunity	559.57	6.1%	19.5%	14.6%	38.0%	20.0%	50.8%	18.5%	19.4%	Small Cap	Jyotivardhan Jaipuria	
ValueQuest	Platinum Scheme	469.27	5.3%	26.9%	26.2%	36.2%	18.6%	47.1%	24.3%	19.9%	Multi Cap	Ravi Dharamshi	
2 Point 2	Long Term Value Fund	928	8.9%	25.1%	21.5%	47.0%	19.1%	30.6%	18.6%	20.2%	Multi Cap	Amit Mantri	
Sameeksha	Equity	721.16	6.5%	17.4%	16.0%	33.9%	13.5%	35.0%	24.1%	20.9%	Multi Cap	Bhavin Shah	
Ambit	Emerging Giants	347.93	5.2%	17.1%	16.7%	40.5%	14.9%	34.1%	20.3%	17.3%	Small Cap	Aishvarya Dadheech	
Equirus	Long Horizon	748.39	6.2%	28.2%	15.4%	29.1%	6.5%	39.8%	23.8%	22.4%	Multi Cap	Viraj Mehta	
Negen Capital	Special Situations Fund	528	4.9%	24.9%	11.5%	22.3%	15.1%	52.3%	17.5%	14.1%	Multi Cap	Neil Bahal	
UNIFI	Blended - Rangoli	8136	5.1%	15.2%	10.6%	25.8%	13.4%	35.7%	23.4%	21.6%	Multi Cap	Sarath K. Reddy	

- All data is as shared by respective AMC and is as TWRR guidelines.
- Top 10 in each peer group have been determined based on weighted average returns across time periods. Min AUM in 10-year peer group is taken at 600 Cr, in 5 Year at 250 Cr & 3 Year at 100 Cr, in 2 Year at 50 Cr. No AUM filer for less than 2Y.
- Data above 1Y is CAGR and upto 1Y is Absolute returns.
- For Sage One[^], numbers have been taken since the formal inception post the SEBI RIA license and not SEBI PMS license.



Top 10 Portfolios In Each Peer Group (Data as of 30th June 2023)

Peer Group 3: Three Year Plus Peer Group												
Company	Strategy	AUM(Cr)	1M	3M	6M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	SI	Market Cap	Fund Manager
ICICI	PIPE	1738.5	9.6%	20.9%	20.0%	45.7%	25.6%	43.5%	-	29.2%	Small Cap	Anand Shah
Renaissance	India Next Portfolio	-	4.6%	13.9%	11.6%	37.6%	25.1%	49.5%	-	14.4%	Thematic	Pankaj Murarka
Sage One	Small Cap	910	7.4%	16.6%	10.3%	23.1%	10.5%	40.9%	-	28.4%	Small Cap	Samit Vartak
Green	Special	209.24	8.2%	22.7%	11.2%	26.5%	13.9%	36.7%	-	25.3%	Multi Cap	Divam Sharma
ICICI	Contra	1903.8	7.4%	16.6%	9.7%	43.9%	18.8%	32.4%	-	18.9%	Multi Cap	Anand Shah
Valentis	Multi Cap	205.47	5.6%	16.8%	12.4%	29.6%	16.9%	31.3%	-	21.4%	Multi Cap	Jyotivardhan Jaipuria
ICICI	Value	100.8	9.9%	18.4%	13.2%	56.0%	22.0%	32.3%	-	11.6%	Multi Cap	Anand Shah
Stallion	Core Fund	708.69	9.1%	16.6%	16.2%	34.1%	9.0%	29.3%	-	23.1%	Multi Cap	Amit Jeswani
KRIIS	Multi Cap Advantage	108	4.4%	20.5%	13.1%	15.7%	3.6%	29.9%	-	27.3%	Multi Cap	Rakesh Doshi
Wize Market Analytics	Capital Mind-Momentum	513.55	7.6%	13.4%	5.7%	17.5%	5.5%	31.1%	-	22.1%	Multi Cap	Anoop Vijaykumar

Peer Group 4: Two Year Plus Peer Group												
Company	Strategy	AUM(Cr)	1M	3M	6M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	SI	Category	Fund Manager
Carnelian	Shift Strategy	-	7.4%	30.7%	27.6%	47.8%	19.2%	-	-	43.5%	Mid & Small	Manoj Bahety
Roha	Emerging Champions	266.13	10.3%	32.5%	22.7%	39.7%	18.0%	-	-	42.3%	Mid & Small	Dhiraj Sachdev
Alfaccurate	Budding Beasts	-	5.9%	19.7%	21.0%	42.4%	24.3%	-	-	29.4%	Mid & Small	Rajesh Kothari
Electrum	Laureate Portfolio	179.46	7.8%	20.4%	16.5%	35.4%	20.4%	-	-	38.3%	Mid & Small	Romil Jain
Abakkus	Emerging Opportunities Approach	1422	6.9%	21.8%	19.1%	40.1%	14.8%	-	-	36.8%	Mid & Small	Sunil Singhanian
Vallum	India Discovery	785.74	4.7%	17.1%	18.0%	37.5%	14.3%	-	-	28.8%	Multi Cap	Manish Bhandari
Abakkus	All Cap Approach	1953	6.2%	14.9%	12.0%	32.5%	13.3%	-	-	32.2%	Multi Cap	Sunil Singhanian
360 ONE	Phoenix	668.86	5.1%	16.7%	12.6%	32.5%	16.9%	-	-	19.9%	Multi Cap	Anup Maheshwari
Ckredence	Diversified	219	5.0%	15.3%	11.6%	27.9%	14.2%	-	-	14.7%	Multi Cap	Rohan Mehta
Ckredence	All Weather	121	5.3%	15.2%	11.9%	27.8%	11.7%	-	-	11.8%	Multi Cap	Rohan Mehta

- All data is as shared by respective AMC and is as TWRR guidelines.
- Top 10 in each peer group have been determined based on weighted average returns across time periods. Min AUM in 10-year peer group is taken at 600 Cr, in 5 Year at 250 Cr & 3 Year at 100 Cr, in 2 Year at 50 Cr. No AUM filer for less than 2Y.
- Data above 1Y is CAGR and upto 1Y is Absolute returns.



Top 10 Portfolios In Each Peer Group (Data as of 30th June 2023)

Peer Group 5: One Year Plus Peer Group												
Company	Strategy	AUM(Cr)	1M	3M	6M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	SI	Market Cap	Fund Manager
Emkay	ENVI	-	8.1%	25.0%	21.1%	38.1%	-	-	-	40.2%	Multi Cap	Kashyap Javeri
Carnelian	YnG Strategy	-	9.0%	23.7%	25.4%	44.9%	-	-	-	28.9%	Multi Cap	Manoj Bahety
Green	Impact ESG	2.92	9.4%	27.3%	21.3%	41.7%	-	-	-	29.8%	Multi Cap	Divam Sharma
Fractal Capital Investments	Opportunities	-	8.6%	19.7%	16.5%	35.3%	-	-	-	30.7%	Multi Cap	Mithen Lathia
Equirus	Core Equity	28.07	5.5%	16.1%	14.1%	32.1%	-	-	-	25.8%	Multi Cap	Viraj Mehta
Shree Rama Managers LLP	Shree Vriddhi Plan	15.87	12.1%	23.8%	17.7%	31.2%	-	-	-	20.2%	Multi Cap	Arindam Samanta
Ambit	TenX	158.61	3.2%	18.8%	15.7%	33.7%	-	-	-	10.3%	Mid & Small	Aishvarya Dadheech
Shree Rama Managers LLP	Shree Lakshmi Plan	20.31	7.3%	18.6%	15.3%	24.9%	-	-	-	18.0%	Multi Cap	Arindam Samanta
Pace 360	Tresor Prive	3.6	0.1%	6.3%	11.2%	23.7%	-	-	-	20.4%	Multi Asset	Amit Goel
SBI	Aeon Alpha PMS	-	5.2%	18.2%	15.8%	26.0%	-	-	-	12.1%	Multi Cap	Gaurav Mehta

Peer Group 6: Sub One Year Peer Group												
Company	Strategy	AUM(Cr)	1M	3M	6M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	SI	Market Cap	Fund Manager
Credent	Aim Multicap Strategy	-	7.4%	22.6%	-	-	-	-	-	22.2%	Multi Cap	Aditya Kanoria
Motilal	Founders	257.0	3.3%	16.3%	-	-	-	-	-	17.0%	Multi Cap	Atul Mehra
Valcreate	IME Digital Disruption	-	11.5%	20.6%	-	-	-	-	-	22.1%	Thematic	Rajesh Pherwani
Valcreate	Lifescience & Speciality	-	6.3%	12.4%	-	-	-	-	-	7.5%	Thematic	Rajesh Pherwani
Valcreate	Growing India	-	5.2%	17.5%	-	-	-	-	-	13.7%	Multi Cap	Rajesh Pherwani
Valcreate	IME Micro Tredns	-	4.1%	14.8%	-	-	-	-	-	13.5%	Large & Mid	Rajesh Pherwani

- All data is as shared by respective AMC and is as TWRR guidelines.
- Top 10 in each peer group have been determined based on weighted average returns across time periods. Min AUM in 10-year peer group is taken at 600 Cr, in 5 Year at 250 Cr & 3 Year at 100 Cr, in 2 Year at 50 Cr. No AUM filer for less than 2Y.
- Data above 1Y is CAGR and upto 1Y is Absolute returns.





Top 10 Portfolios In Each Peer Group (Data as of 30th June 2023)

Peer Group 7: Special Peer Group												
Company	Strategy	AUM(Cr)	1M	3M	6M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	10Y	SI	Category
Nine Rivers	Aurum Small Cap Opp	267	5.4%	29.8%	24.1%	40.8%	12.9%	50.9%	19.1%	30.4%	28.3%	Small Cap
Master Portfolio	MPSL Vallum India Discovery	515.18	4.5%	16.7%	17.2%	35.2%	15.5%	40.8%	20.3%	31.6%	26.8%	Mid & Small
Care	Growth Plus Value	497	6.0%	16.3%	5.0%	15.5%	10.7%	39.2%	11.9%	24.4%	20.5%	Mid & Small
Centrum	Multibagger	-	4.4%	19.3%	8.5%	16.0%	6.9%	33.9%	19.1%	20.6%	18.2%	Multi Cap
Kotak	Small & Mid cap	37	3.1%	14.1%	9.1%	21.0%	11.2%	35.9%	12.4%	19.2%	16.6%	Multi Cap
Sundaram	Rising Stars	85	3.4%	19.0%	9.5%	25.5%	15.2%	34.6%	12.1%	18.2%	14.7%	Small Cap
Sundaram	Voyager	297	3.3%	19.0%	8.6%	20.9%	8.6%	27.0%	17.1%	21.9%	19.6%	Multi Cap
Green Lantern Capital LLP	Growth Fund	119.91	7.6%	23.8%	21.8%	45.5%	31.3%	57.8%	24.2%	-	17.1%	Multi Cap
Right Horizons	Super Value	72.64	7.0%	19.0%	15.5%	32.2%	29.1%	43.5%	21.6%	-	17.1%	Multi Cap
Centrum	Microcap	-	4.2%	22.3%	18.7%	36.6%	20.7%	45.0%	19.3%	-	17.0%	Small Cap

- The 7th Category captures those PMS names, which have a track record of very good performance, but were not captured in the 6 peer groups as these strategies have lower AUM than what is kept as a filter in the respective 6 Peer Groups.
- Top 10 in each peer group have been determined based on weighted average returns across time period. Min AUM in 10-year peer group is taken at 600 Cr, in 5 Year at 250 Cr & 3 Year at 100 Cr, in 2 Year at 50 Cr. No AUM filer for less than 2Y.
- All data is as shared by respective AMC and is as TWRR guidelines.
- Data above 1Y is CAGR and upto 1Y is Absolute returns.

YOU could be emotional while investing in your Motherland, INDIA

We Offer

RATIONAL - UNBIASED - INFORMED INVESTING



BOOK A CALL WITH OUR EXPERTS →



Top 10 Portfolios In Each Peer Group (Data as of 30th June 2023)

Peer Group 8: Best as per June 2023 Performance

Company	Strategy	AUM(Cr)	1M	3M	6M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	10Y	SI	Category
Invasset	Growth	56.86	12.2%	29.1%	22.9%	39.2%	8.7%	39.2%	-	-	28.1%	Multi Cap
Shree Rama Managers LLP	Shree Vriddhi Plan	15.87	12.1%	23.8%	17.7%	31.2%	-	-	-	-	20.2%	Multi Cap
Valcreate	IME Digital Disruption	-	11.5%	20.6%	-	-	-	-	-	-	22.1%	Thematic
Roha	Emerging Champions	266.13	10.3%	32.5%	22.7%	39.7%	18.0%	-	-	-	42.3%	Mid & Small
Green	Super 30	50.14	10.3%	30.0%	20.1%	50.1%	35.6%	46.9%	-	-	32.7%	Multi Cap
ICICI	Value	100.8	9.9%	18.4%	13.2%	56.0%	22.0%	32.3%	-	-	11.6%	Multi Cap
Alder Capital	B2C Growth	-	9.8%	19.1%	11.6%	22.5%	-0.9%	13.1%	5.2%	-	12.7%	Multi Cap
ICICI	PIPE	1738.5	9.6%	20.9%	20.0%	45.7%	25.6%	43.5%	-	-	29.2%	Small Cap
Green	Impact ESG	2.92	9.4%	27.3%	21.3%	41.7%	-	-	-	-	29.8%	Thematic
Motilal	IOP2	293.0	9.4%	21.7%	18.2%	23.7%	1.8%	24.9%	8.7%	-	6.3%	Mid & Small

Index	1M	3M	6M	1Y	2Y	3Y	5Y	10Y
Nifty 50 TRI	3.7%	11.1%	6.6%	22.9%	11.8%	24.5%	13.7%	14.0%
BSE 500 TRI	4.3%	13.2%	6.8%	24.0%	11.7%	26.4%	13.9%	15.3%

- All data is as shared by respective AMC and is as TWRR guidelines.
- Top 10 in each peer group have been determined based on weighted average returns across time period. Min AUM in 10-year peer group is taken at 600 Cr, in 5 Year at 250 Cr & 3 Year at 100 Cr, in 2 Year at 50 Cr. No AUM filer for less than 2Y.
- Data above 1Y is CAGR and upto 1Y is Absolute returns.

ANALYTICS AND CONTENT BACKED INFORMED
QUALITY INVESTING SERVICE

For HNIs & NRIs Investors



GENUINE



VISIONARY



CREATIVE



FOCUSED



PERSISTENT

WISH TO MAKE INFORMED INVESTMENTS FOR LONG TERM WEALTH CREATION

DO NOT SIMPLY INVEST, MAKE INFORMED DECISIONS

SCAN THE QR CODE TO BOOK AN APPOINTMENT WITH OUR EXPERTS



OUR OFFICES

DELHI NCR
PART OF 69, 2ND FLOOR,
KARUNA KUMI SECTOR-03,
DWARKA, DELHI -110078

KOLKATA
4A RAY STREET,
KAMDHENU COMPLEX,
KOLKATA - 700020

BENGALURU
MASTER CLASSIC RESIDENCY,
2ND MAIN, 4TH CROSS
BENGALURU - 560064

RISK DISCLAIMER: The performance data has been mainly captured from the latest factsheets procured from respective PMS companies and is as of 30th June, 2023. Performance up to 1 Year is absolute and above 1 Year is Annualized. PMS AIF WORLD has taken due care in collating the data from respective providers and has been done on best effort basis. PMS AIF WORLD should not be held responsible for any errors for the results arising from the use of this data whatsoever. Investments are subject to market related risks. The report is meant for general information purpose and not to be construed as any recommendation. Past Performance may or may not be sustained in future and should not be used as a basis for comparison with other investments. Please read the disclosure documents carefully before investing. Portfolio Management Services are market linked and do not offer any guaranteed/assured returns.

SPECIAL DISCLAIMER: Different Portfolio Management Services present number differently. Most data has been prepared with TWRR method as stipulated by SEBI, however, there are still some differences as some strategies started as advisory services and not PMS. It is imperative to understand this difference before comparing the performance for any investment decision. Thus, it is necessary to deep dive not only performance, but also, people, philosophy, portfolio, and price before investing. We do such detailed 5P analysis. Do not just invest, Make an informed investment decision.

LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise indicated, the data, site and content is PMS AIF WORLD's proprietary and all source code, database, functionality, software, website design, videos, text, charts, graphics on the site (collectively, the "Content") and our Trademarks and logos contained therein (the "Marks") are owned or controlled by us or licensed to us, and are protected by copyright and Trademark laws and various intellectual property laws of India.